
Page 1

Community and Recreational Services Committee
6 April 1998

                
Irvine, 6 April 1998  -  At a Special Meeting of the Community and Recreational 
Services Committee of North Ayrshire Council at 11.00 a.m.

Present
Stewart Dewar, Jane Gorman, James Jennings, Margaret Munn, Robert Reilly and 
John Sillars.

In Attendance
D. Anderson, Head of Cultural and Community Services (Community and 
Recreational Services),  T. Baulk, Accountant (Financial Services) and S. Paxton, 
Administration Officer (Chief Executive).

Chair
Mr. Dewar in the Chair.

Apologies for Absence
John Donn and Peter McNamara.

1. Community Development Grant Scheme: Grant Awards 1998/99

Submitted the annexed report (Appendix CARS1) on applications for grants under the 
Community Development Grants Scheme.

The Grants Budget for financial year 1998/99 has been reduced from £371,810 to 
£311,210 and awards give priority to local groups over national or Ayrshire-wide 
organisations. 

The Committee agreed to take the decisions indicated in the final column of Appendix 
CARS1.

The meeting ended at 11.25 a.m.



Page 1

Community and Recreational Services Committee
06/04/98

                                                                                                      Appendix No  
CARS1

APPLICATIONS FOR FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE CONSIDERED BY THE 
COMMUNITY AND RECREATIONAL SERVICES COMMITTEE

APPLICANT
AMOUNT

REQUESTED DECISION

MISCELLANEOUS GRANTS

Scottish Maritime Museum £86,000 £86,000

Auchrannie Hotel £37,500 £37,500

Football Development £4,000

Childcare Support £10,710

North Ayrshire Swimming Club £2,100

Magnum Crèche £2,100

North Ayrshire Sports Council £2,500

North Ayrshire Arts Council £2,500

Festivals £6,000



Page 2

ANNUAL REVENUE GRANTS 1998/99

Fullarton Community Association £18,693 £18,600

Redburn & Vineburgh Community Association
£47,300 £43,000

71st Ayrshire (Skelmorlie) Scout Group £2,500 £1,000

Largs Community Association £2,000 £1,250

Cumbrae Youth Project £2,500 £2,000

Parkhouse Project £10,140 £8,250

Hayocks Youth Action Group NIL NIL

Arran Information and Advice Service £2,000 NIL

Lochranza Village Hall £2,000 £950

APPLICANT
AMOUNT

REQUESTED DECISION

Focus Learning Centre - Liaison Committee £5,978 NIL



Page 3

Kilmory Public Hall £4,854 £850

Irvine Woodcraft Folk £2,000 £2,200

The Woodcraft Folk (National Body) £2,000 NIL

Ardrossan Youth Association £4,200 £4,000

Irvine Gingerbread Group £2,396 £1,800

Corsehill Community Association £7,420 £2,000

Fullarton Community Health House £6,775 £5,000

Pirnmill Community Centre Management 
Committee £1,894 £950

Kildonan Hall and Improvements Committee £1,509 £500

Childline Scotland £1,312 £500

Scottish Community Education Council £900 NIL

The Caledonian Award £2,500 £360

West of Scotland Community Relations Council
£5,000 NIL



Page 4

One Plus: One Parent Families £2,234 £1,000

Scottish Refugee Council £258 NIL

Youth Link Scotland £350 NIL

Sense, Scotland £3,422 £800

North Ayrshire Federation of Community 
Associations £3,500 £1,000

LEAD Scotland £3,896 NIL

Saltcoats Youth Action Group £2,000 £1,200

Ayrshire Lone Parent Forum £2,656 NIL

APPLICANT
AMOUNT

REQUESTED DECISION

Worker’s Educational Association £23,977 NIL

Drybridge Hall Management Association £3,300 £2,800

Saltcoats Neighbourhood Access Project (SNAP)
£5,605 £3,000

Kut-O-Chinese School £3,170 £700



Page 5

Ayrshire North Guides £800 £400

Scottish International Poetry Competition £1,000 £1,000

North Ayrshire Amateur Swimming Club £1,750 £1,750


	980406
	980406 App

